

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2183/2023

MST. FAZI

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Rasheed, Advocate vice,

Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate for R-3 to 10.

Mr. Khurshid Ahmad, Advocate

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

16.10.2023

Registered notices in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.08.2023, has been issued to respondents on 20.09.2023. Tracking reports have also been received, wherein delivery of the notices have been confirmed. Service, as such, stands complete.

Today, Mr. Shuja-ul-haq, has appeared on behalf of the respondents 3 to 10 and has filed power of attorney on their behalf and Mr. Khurshid Ahmad, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of the respondent No. 2 and. He submits that he will be filing power of attorney by or before the next date of hearing. However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents 1, & 11.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2023.

Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

16.10.2023

Mir Arif