

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2183/2023

Mst. Fazi

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Imtiyaz, Advocate

Vs.

Financial Commissioner and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG with Ms. Maha Majeed,
Assisting Counsel for R1 & R11
Mr. Shuja-ul-Haq, Advocate for R3 to R10

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

04.03.2024

Issue notice to respondent no.2 at the expense of petitioner.

Requisites for the service within one week.

Put up on 15.04.2024.

Meanwhile, objections on behalf of respondents 1, 3 to 11 be filed.

Subject to petitioner taking steps for service upon respondent no.2,
interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

04.03.2024

Manzoor