

Serial No. 31
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) No. 2183/2023

Mst. Fazi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:

Ms. Umiya Zehra, Advocate vice Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

Versus

Financial Commissioner and Others (Revenue Department)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

Mr. Illiyas Nazir, GA.

Mr. Bhat Khursheed, Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.04.2025

Mr. Khursheed Ahmad learned counsel representing respondent No. 2 seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing reply. Despite service respondents 3 to 10 have chosen not to appear before this Court. They are directed to file reply by or before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Iliyas Nazir, learned GA representing respondents 1 and 11 has stated at Bar that since this is an *inter-se* dispute between petitioner and respondents 2 to 10, as such, there is no need to file reply on behalf of respondents 1 and 11. His statement is taken on record.

List this matter for consideration on 07.07.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar
21.04.2025
"Shaista-PS"