

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2183/2023 CM(5098/2023)

MST. FAZI(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms Umiya Zehra, Advocate.

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

17.10.2025.

01.Respondents No. 2 to 10 are granted last opportunity to file their response to the writ petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing.

02.List the matter on 24th of November, 2025.

03.Interim directions, if any, in force as on date shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.10.2025.
Showkat Khan