

Serial No. 9
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2183/2023

Mst. Fazi

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Asia, Advocate vice Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate
V/S

Financial Commissioner and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R 1 and 11 and vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

08.07.2026

01. Fresh notice, waived by Mr. Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG on behalf of respondents 1 and 11.
02. Fresh notice be issued to respondents 2 to 10 returnable by or before the next date of hearing.
03. List on 24.09.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
08.07.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"